“Lender” means Cleveland International Fund – NRP West Edge, Ltd., an Ohio limited liability 
company. 

“Loan” will have the meaning given in Recital D hereof. 

“Loan Amount” means an amount that is (a) absent the existence of a Default or Potential Default, 
will initially not be less than Four Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($4,500,000.00), and 
(b) no greater than Five Million and 00/100 Dollars ($5,000,000.00). 

“Loan Documents” means those documents, as hereafter amended, restated, supplemented, 
replaced, or otherwise modified from time to time, listed in Exhibit A as Loan Documents and any

[...]

LOAN.  By and subject to the terms of this Agreement, Lender agrees to lend to Borrower, 
and Borrower agrees to borrow from Lender, the Loan Amount as evidenced by the Note.  Lender’s 
initial Loan disbursement following Closing will be not less than Four Million Five Hundred 
Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($4,500,000.00).  In the event that Lender’s initial disbursement of 
proceeds of the Loan be less than Five Million and 00/100 Dollars ($5,000,000.00), then from and 
after the date of Closing, Lender may, upon written notice to Borrower, make additional 
distributions of proceeds of the Loan to Borrower in amounts not to exceed Five Hundred